
JUDICIAL STAFF 

Judge Andrew D. Logan 
 

Magistrate:  

Bailiff: 

Court Reporter: 

Ashley Hall (330) 675-2441 

Jodi Camuso  (330) 675-2564 

Lori Rittwage (330) 675-2565 

ashley.hall@co.trumbull.oh.us 

cacamuso@co.trumbull.oh.us 

carittwa@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Assignment Clerk: Janet Firment (330) 675-2842 cafirmen@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Judge Ronald J. Rice 

Magistrate:     Ashley Hall  330) 675-2441 ashley.hall@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Bailiff: Kelly Barnhart (330) 675-2535 kelly.barnhart@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Court Reporter: Richelle Guerrieri (330) 675-2534 caguerri@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Assignment Clerk: Debra Gutierrez (330) 675-2581 cagutier@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Judge Sean J. O’Brien 

Magistrate: Jami L. Bishop (330) 675-7871 cabishop@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Bailiff: Tammy Powell (330) 675-2577 tammy.powell@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Court Reporter: Kimberly Falgiani (330) 675-2578 kimberly.falgiani@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Assignment Clerk: Heidi Mrus (330) 675-2575  heidi.mrus@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Judge Cynthia Westcott Rice 

Magistrate Mary Ellen Ditchey (330) 675-2840 maryellen.ditchey@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Bailiff: Hally Abruzzi (330) 675-2569 caabruzz@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Court Reporter: Maribeth Leonard (330) 675-2848 caleonar@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Assignment Clerk: Sharon Ford (330) 675-2841 caford@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Magistrates   

Magistrate: Michael D. Harlan (330) 675-6650 michael.harlan@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Magistrate:   Mary Ellen Ditchey (330) 675-2840 maryellen.ditchey@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Magistrate: 

Magistrate: 

 Ashley Hall (330) 675-2441 

 Jami L. Bishop (330) 675-7871 

ashley.hall@co.trumbull.oh.us 

cabishop@co.trumbull.oh.us 
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Jury Commission 

Jury Commissioner: 

 
 

Connie Pierce (330) 675-2573 

 
 

 capierce@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Asst. Jury Commissioner: Danielle Everett (330) 675-2573   caeveret@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Trumbull County Drug Court 

Darryl L. Rodgers, Coordinator (330) 675-7053   carodger@co.trumbull.oh.us 
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